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Foresthill High School ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Phone (530) 367-5244 
23319 Foresthill Road – Foresthill, CA 95631​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Fax (530) 367-4623 
 

2021-22 Boys Basketball Schedule 
G DATE DAY OPPONENT PLACE JV Varsity 

S 11/20/2021 Saturday Colfax/Sage Colfax NA 5:00 PM 

1 11/23/2021 Tues Sierra Academy  Sierra Academy NA 5:30 PM 

2 11/26/2021 Friday Argonaut Argonaut 4:30 PM 6:00 PM 

   Foundation???    

3 11/30/2021 Tues Cristo Rey FHS NA 7:30 

5-7 12/2 - 12/4 Thurs - Sat Wildfire Classic FHS TBA TBA 

8 12/7/2021 Tues Golden Sierra Golden Sierra 4:30 7:30 

9-11 12/9 - 12/11 Thurs - Sat Bret Harte Tournament Bret Harte TBA TBA 

12 12/15/2021 Wed John Adams John Adams 4:30 7:30 PM 

13 12/20/2021 Monday Encina Prep FHS 4:30 PM 7:30 PM 

14 12/28/2021 Tues Natomas FHS 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 

15 1/4/2022 Tuesday Futures Futures 4:30 PM 7:30 PM 

16 1/6/2022 Thursday Victory Christian FHS 4:30 PM 7:30 PM 

17 1/8/2022 Saturday Woodland Christian Woodland 4:30 PM 7:30 PM 

18 1/11/2022 Tuesday Forest Lake Christian FHS 4:30 PM 7:30 PM 

19 1/14/2022 Friday Sac Waldorf FHS 4:30 PM  7:30 PM 

20 1/15/2022 Saturday 
Portola 

Alumni Game FHS 12:00 PM 3:00 PM 

21 1/18/2022 Tuesday  Delta Delta N/A  7:30 PM 

22 1/21/12022 Friday Encina Prep Encina Prep 4:30 PM  7:30 PM 

23 1/25/2022 Tuesday Futures FHS 4:30 PM 7:30 PM 

24 1/28/2022 Friday Victory Christian Victory 4:30 PM 7:30 PM 

25 2/1/2022 Tuesday Woodland Christian FHS 4:30 PM 7:30 PM 

Principal:  Danise Hitchcock​ Head Coach: James Kuykendall 
Athletic Director: Jeff Walters ​ Asst. Coach: Jarrod Kuykendall 
League:  CVCL - Central Valley California League​ Asst. Coach: Hunter Williams 
Mascot:  Wildfires​ ​JV Head Coach: Jordan Tucker 
​ JV Asst. Coach: Kayden Zoller 
Web:  https://sites.google.com/a/puhsd.k12.ca.us/fhs/home/athletics​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
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26 2/4/2022 Friday Forest Lake Christian Forest Lake 4:30 PM 7:30 PM 

27 2/8/2022 Tuesday Sac Waldorf Waldorf 4:30 PM 7:30 PM 

28 2/11/2022 Friday Delta FHS N/A 7:30 PM 

P 2/15/2022 Tuesday SJS 1st Round Playoffs TBA N/A TBA 

P 2/17/2022 Friday SJS 2nd Round Playoffs TBA N/A TBA 

P 2/22/2022 Tuesday SJS Semi - Finals TBA N/A TBA 

P 2/25 & 26/2022 Fri / Sat Section Championship TBA N/A TBA 

P 3/1, 2, 3, 5,/2022 TBA Norcal Tournament TBA N/A TBA 

P 3/8/2022 TBA NorCal Finals TBA N/A TBA 

P 3/11-12/2022 TBA State Championship TBA N/A TBA 

 
 

Foresthill Varsity Roster​ ​ ​ Foresthill Junior Varsity Roster 
Aemon Aldrich​ ​ Sr​ ​ Brian Brow​ ​ ​ ​ So 
Jeff Brooks​ ​ Sr 
Caleb Byers​ ​ Sr​ ​ Hunter Byrum​​ ​ ​ Fr​
​ ​ ​ ​ Bryson Galpern​ ​ ​ Fr 
Brayden Durand​​ Sr​ ​ Isaiah Giles​ ​ ​ ​ So 
Jason Ensey​ ​ Sr​ ​ Isaiah Larson​ ​ ​ ​ Fr 
Luis Giles​ ​ Sr​ ​ Ben Mercado​ ​ ​ ​ Fr 
Ethan Hilt​ ​ Sr​ ​ Austin Moore​ ​ ​ ​ So 
Cameron Kaestner​ Sr​ ​ Brennan Navarro​ ​ Fr 
Kole Keon​ ​ Sr​ ​ Charlie Nickell​ ​ ​ Fr 
Jack Saxelby​ ​ Jr​ ​ Michael Patterson​ ​ Fr 
Quinton Thompson​ Sr​ ​  
Luke Trejo​ ​ Sr​ ​  
​ ​ ​ ​  
​ ​ ​ ​  
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